Segment EBIT ex. impairment and other charges, net 20.4   70.1   12.2   96.4

Profit and loss numbers As Reported
Revenues and Other Income 207.7   332.6   512.0   930.8
EBIT (21.6)   54.2   (188.0)   54.6
Net financial items, other (31.3)   (25.7)   (118.4)   (92.2)
Income (loss) before income tax expense (52.9)   28.5   (306.4)   (37.6)
Income tax expense (7.4)   (17.8)   (15.1)   (34.1)
Net income (loss) to equity holders (60.3)   10.7   (321.5)   (71.7)
Basic earnings per share ($ per share) (0.16)   0.03   (0.85)   (0.21)

Other key numbers As Reported by IFRS
Net cash provided by operating activities 57.1   94.8   366.5   474.3
Cash investment in MultiClient library 33.0   41.3   222.3   244.8
Capital expenditures (whether paid or not) 11.4   17.7   36.1   59.1
Total assets 2,093.8   2,301.7   2,093.8   2,301.7
Cash and cash equivalents 156.7   40.6   156.7   40.6
Net interest bearing debt 937.6   1,007.5   937.6   1,007.5
Net interest bearing debt, including lease liabilities following IFRS 16 1,096.2   1,204.6   1,096.2   1,204.6

Quarter ended Year ended
December 31, December 31,

December 31,
(In millions of US dollars) Note 2020 2019 2020 2019

Revenues and Other Income 2   207.7   332.6   512.0   930.8

Cost of sales 3   (32.1)   (79.2)   (150.3)   (262.5)
Research and development costs 3   (1.3)   (2.5)   (8.7)   (9.7)
Selling, general and administrative costs 3   (9.8)   (12.6)   (39.2)   (51.8)
Amortization and impairment of MultiClient library 4   (124.4)   (150.2)   (265.5)   (437.4)
Depreciation and amortization of non-current assets (excl. MultiClient library) 4   (24.0)   (34.8)   (89.2)   (115.8)
Impairment and loss on sale of non-current assets (excl. MultiClient library) 4   (30.0)   -   (108.4)   -
Other charges, net 4   (7.7)   0.9   (38.7)   1.0
Total operating expenses (229.3)   (278.4)   (700.0)   (876.2)